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 You replied on Thu 3/11/2021 9:17 AM

Thu 3/11/2021 9:05 AM

Hey Lauren,

Feature story is Rental assistance.     I will have everything sent to you in the next hour or so.    I plan to leave about lunch time to go to my brother's farm for a few days of rest.    Text me when you are ready for me to review or you know what go with it. I TRUST YOU
Thank you for being United In This Together 
and supporting the 2020 Campaign! 
 
Pat Frey
Vice President, Home for Good
United Way of the Chattahoochee Valley
M 706-464-8044 | P 706-327-3255 Ext: 1008
1100 1st Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901
unitedwayofthecv.org | homeforgoodcv.org | Facebook
 

From: Hill, Dareion <dareion.hill@dph.ga.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 9:50 AM 
To: Abb Preston <abbpreston3@hotmail.com>; Adrianne Feinberg <afeinberg@gha.org>; Aleta Adkins <'aadkins@crispregional.org'>; alex.balkcum3@redcross.org <alex.balkcum3@redcross.org>; Benoit, Alexandra <alexandra.benoit@dph.ga.gov>; Alfons Pynenburg <a.pynenburg@meriwethercountyga.gov>; Alia Mezayek <alia@emscareambulance.com>;
Ana Lambert <ana.lambert@wellstar.org>; Andy Windham <emsdirectormc@gmail.com>; angelam@mfbhc.org <angelam@mfbhc.org>; awatkins@magnoliamanor.com <awatkins@magnoliamanor.com>; April Dukes <adukes@crispregional.org>; Rigas, Ben <brigas@floyd.org>; Beth Youmans-Vowell <pyoumans@southernco.com>; Bill McMichael
<bmcmichael@crispregional.org>; Bill Rawn <BRawn@columbusga.org>; Bill Watt <billwatt60@gmail.com>; Bob Tompkins <btompkins@preferredcarehospice.com>; Bobby Childs <bobby.childs@piedmont.org>; Nelson, Brandi <brandi.nelson@dph.ga.gov>; Brandon Everett <tcema@pstel.net>; Brent D. Ramsey <Brent.Ramsey@piedmont.org>; Brent Smith
<brents1@bellsouth.net>; Brian Brunner <'Brian.k.brunner@gmail.com'>; Brian Dorriety <gartac7@gmail.com>; Brian Holloway <bholloway@magnoliamanor.com>; Britt Hayes <bhayes@hacga.com>; Brittany M. Masters <Brittany.Masters@piedmont.org>; Bryan Barnes <bryan.barnes@thriveatgreenisland.com>; Byron Hickey <byronhickey@ymail.com>; Caleb
Kelley <ckelley@hughston.com>; Calvin Layfield <clayfield@arrowexterminators.com>; Candace Muncy <cmuncy@unitedwayofthecv.org>; Link, Paul (OS/ASPR/EMMO) <paul.link@hhs.gov>; peacefulrivercolumbus@gmail.com <peacefulrivercolumbus@gmail.com>; celliott@phoebehealth.com <celliott@phoebehealth.com>; Killebrew, Charles
<charles.killebrew@dph.ga.gov>; Cherri Thompson <pamelathompson@pruitthealth.com>; Kolb, Cheryl <cheryl.kolb@dph.ga.gov>; cheryl.walls-benner <cheryl.walls-benner@choa.org>; Chuck Woodul <cwoodul@magnoliamanor.com>; Cindy Stewart <cstewart@preferredcarehospice.com>; Craig Parker <cparker@magnoliamanor.com>; DaNita Perry
<DPerry@valleyhealthcolumbus.com>; Enfinger, Darrell <Darrell.Enfinger@dph.ga.gov>; Daryl C. Feagins <Daryl.Feagins@piedmont.org>; dedwards@crispregional.org <dedwards@crispregional.org>; David Hughes <hughesd@sfhga.com>; David Martin <dmartin@rcema.us>; Deana Irvin <Deana.Irvin@wellstar.org>; Deborah Studdard
<dstuddard@magnoliamanor.com>; Debra Mims <dmims@ethicahealth.org>; Dennis Knight <dknight@troupcountyga.gov>; Dobbs, Haley <haley.dobbs@dph.ga.gov>; Donald Campbell <dscampbell@gmh.edu>; Donald Cofer <donald.cofer@air-evac.com>; Donna Pearson <Donna.Pearson@davita.com>; montgomery110@gmail.com
<montgomery110@gmail.com>; stewartems@bellsouth.net <stewartems@bellsouth.net>; Eric Moss <emoss@hacga.com>; Eric Petrus <eric.petrus@wellstar.org>; Erica Hare <ehare@jhmhospital.com>; Faye North <fnorth@jhmhospital.com>; Ferrel Wiley <K4UPT@outlook.com>; Daniell, Frank <frank.daniell@dph.ga.gov>; Freddie Plemons
<fplemons@jhmhospital.com>; Geneva Herndon <GHerndon@rcoptions.com>; Ginger Beckom <'ginger.beckom@kindredhospicecare.com'>; Glenn Bucky Page <gpage@ultrahomehealth.com>; gstewart@stewartcountyga.gov <gstewart@stewartcountyga.gov>; Greta Parrish <gamerson@crispregional.org>; Gwen Taylor <GTaylor@rcoptions.com>; Hannah
Byers <hbyers@ghca.info>; Heath Frost <debbieking@calvaryministries.com>; Heather Fries Kaeser <hfries@help-1.com>; Hillary Finch <hfinch@crispregional.org>; Hunter C. Baird <Hunter.Baird@piedmont.org>; Lockwood, Jack <Jack.Lockwood@dph.ga.gov>; jbutts@crispregional.org <jbutts@crispregional.org>; Jamason Byrd
<jbyrd@newhorizonsmanagement.com>; James Bailey <baileyja@sfhga.com>; morris.james.o@muscogee.k12.ga.us <morris.james.o@muscogee.k12.ga.us>; James Simpson <jsimpson@ethicahealth.org>; jlsauls@gmh.edu <jlsauls@gmh.edu>; Jamision Adams <jadams@hacga.com>; jhouse@magnoliamanor.com <jhouse@magnoliamanor.com>; Jason
Harris <jason.harris@dciinc.org>; Jason Lawson <jlawson@troupco.org>; Jason Yoxtheimer <JYoxtheimer@affinishospice.org>; Jean Patterson <jeanpatterson1041@hotmail.com>; David, Jeannette <jeannette.david@dbhdd.ga.gov>; Jeannette Ray <jray@hacga.com>; Jeff Boatwright <'jeff.boatwright@gvs.ga.gov'>; Jennifer Coleman
<'jcolema@southernco.com'>; Jennifer Kelley <jkelley@hacga.com>; Jennifer Little <jenniferlittle@calvaryministries.com>; Jennifer Tindell <jtindell@preferredcarehospice.com>; Jenny A. Dowdy <Jenny.Dowdy@piedmont.org>; Jeremy Martin <jtmartin@phoebehealth.com>; Jerome Outlaw <joutlaw@crispregional.org>; Jerry Anthony
<janthony31058@gmail.com>; Jerry Jackson <sjackson68@att.net>; Jessica W. Roberts <Jessica.Roberts@piedmont.org>; Jessie Rodgers <jessierlanders@bellsouth.net>; Jim Smith <jsmith@hacga.com>; Jimmie Smith <jsmith@crispregional.org>; Joe Damore <jdamore@ethicahealth.org>; Joe Robinson <JRobinson@ourcommunityambulance.org>; John
Loney <loney.john@gmail.com>; John Rowe <JRowe@ethicahealth.org>; Gosa, Josephine <Josephine.Gosa@dph.ga.gov>; Joshua D. Olds <JOlds@ourcommunityambulance.org>; j.wells <j.wells@flintriverhospital.com>; Jules Hazen <hazen.jules@columbusga.org>; Jules Windham <julewindham@gmail.com>; Kara Vinzant
<Kvinzant@stewartcommunityhome.com>; Kathy Shemwell <kathy.shemwell@redcross.org>; Katie Howard <khoward@rivervalleyrcaaa.org>; Kayla Hale <khale@newrenality.com>; Kellie Rowker <kellie.rowker@choa.org>; Nadeau, Kelly <Kelly.Nadeau@dph.ga.gov>; Akerman, Kenneth <Kenneth.Akerman@dbhdd.ga.gov>; Kenyetta Plummer
<kplummer@nhbh.org>; Kevin Harralson <kevin.harralson@falck.com>; Kizzie Lockhart <Kizzie.Lockhart@kindredhospicecare.com>; Mcknight, Kutheria <Kutheria.Mcknight@dph.ga.gov>; Williams, LaKieva <LaKieva.Williams@dph.ga.gov>; Lanetta Mathis <lmathis@gha.org>; Laticia McDowell <lmcdowell@ethicahealth.org>; Laura Drew
<Laura.Drew@piedmont.org>; Johnson, Lauren <Lauren.Johnson1@dph.ga.gov>; Laurie Smith <lauriesmith@calvaryministries.com>; Leslie McDonald <lmcdonald@crispregional.org>; Lisa Farrar <lisa.farrar@dciinc.org>; Lou Ann Pike <loupike@windstream.net>; McClung, Lynwood <lmcclung@phoebehealth.com>; Mandy Page
<mpage@ultrahomehealth.com>; Mark Whipkey <mwhipkey@ethicahealth.org>; Marsha Weber <mweber@hacga.com>; Mary Lester <maryflester@gmail.com>; Mary Orsini <Mary.Orsini@dciinc.org>; Mary Wahlert <mwahlert@ethicahealth.org>; MaryJane Cleveland <'MaryJane.Cleveland@wellstar.org'>; Matthew Jernigan <mjernigan@newrenality.com>;
Matthew King <mrk.twg@gmail.com>; Melissa Moorefield <mguyton@wgecc.com>; Thompson, Meredith <Meredith.Thompson@dph.ga.gov>; Michael Barry <MBarry@ethicahealth.org>; Michael Strickland <mstrickland@troupcountyga.gov>; Michele McNiel <mmcniel@crispregional.org>; Michelle Stokes <MStokes@FG-HC.com>; Michael Cardwell
<mcardwell@harriscountyga.gov>; mwaldal@phoebehealth.com <mwaldal@phoebehealth.com>; Milo Varnadoe <milo.varnadoe@warmspringsmc.org>; Milton Smith <mitt.smith@cityofwestpointga.com>; Miranda Stamm <mirandastamm123@gmail.com>; mdavis@harriscountyga.gov <mdavis@harriscountyga.gov>; Myra Whitley
<Myra.Whitley@columbusspecialtyhospital.net>; Nancy Hall <n.hall@columbushospice.com>; Prater, Natalie <Natalie.Prater@dbhdd.ga.gov>; Pizarro, Nestor <Nestor.Pizarro@dbhdd.ga.gov>; Norman Drummond <normandrummond@calvaryministries.com>; Masters, Pam <Pam.Masters@dph.ga.gov>; Kirkland, Pamela <pamela.kirkland@dph.ga.gov>; Pat
Frey <pat@unitedwayofthecv.org>; Perry Huling <Perry.Huling@kindredhospicecare.com>; pmirville@ethicahealth.org <pmirville@ethicahealth.org>; Phyllis Funke <Phyllis.Funke@kindredhospicecare.com>; Prachi Elmore <pelmore@crispregional.org>; Quincy Searcy <harrisems@yahoo.com>; Randi Baker <rbaker@crispregional.org>; Randy Calhoun
<randy.calhoun@wellstar.org>; Rebecca Reamy <Rebecca.Reamy@piedmont.org>; rdavis <rdavis@alz.org>; Renee Archer <Renee.Archer@piedmont.org>; Garcia, Rick <Rick.Garcia@dbhdd.ga.gov>; Rob Momon <n4vpi.rob@gmail.com>; Robert Burbank' <'robert.burbank@ablegeorgia.ga.gov'>; Vick, Robert <Robert.Vick@dph.ga.gov>; Robert Williams
<rwilliams@hacga.com>; Freeh, Robyn <Robyn.Freeh@dph.ga.gov>; Mcgee, Russ <Russ.Mcgee@dph.ga.gov>; Ryan Toelle <rtoelle@columbusga.org>; Sam Schiro <sschiro@marioncountyga.org>; Samantha Cato <'scato@rcema.us'>; Schrissa Saine <ssaine@hughston.com>; Shane McDougall <Shane.Mcdougall@piedmont.org>; Sharon Robinson
<Sharon.Robinson1@davita.com>; Shawn Kessinger <skessinger@pruitthealth.com>; Shayla Fulks <sfulks@magnoliamanor.com>; Sheree Stewart <dsbfort@aol.com>; Stella French-King <stella.french@lhcgroup.com>; Stephanie Moser <s.moser@columbushospice.com>; smetheny@ethicahealth.org <smetheny@ethicahealth.org>; Sunita Williams
<sunita.williams@dciinc.org>; Susan Burdick <'susan.burdick@wellstar.org'>; Susan Smith <susmith@crispregional.org>; swindham0777@gmail.com <swindham0777@gmail.com>; Taine Waller <Taine.Waller@piedmont.org>; Cumbie, Tamantha <tamantha.cumbie@dph.ga.gov>; Fuller, Tamber <Tamber.Fuller@dph.ga.gov>; Tammera Sears
<tsears@crispcounty.com>; Tanesha O'Neal <toneal@help-ga.com>; Tanya Hardy <thardy@emscareambulance.com>; tbryant@phoebehealth.com <tbryant@phoebehealth.com>; Terry A. Parish <Terry.Parish@piedmont.org>; Tiffany Johnson <tjohnson@crispregional.org>; Todd West <twest@hacga.com>; Tracey Horton <thorton@ethicahealth.org>; Tracy
Fox <Fox.Tracy.L@muscogee.k12.ga.us>; Tracy Lawrence <tracylawrence225@yahoo.com>; Tripp Riddle <paramedic7816@yahoo.com>; Harris, Vincent <vincent.harris@dph.ga.gov>; Walter Allswell <WAllswell@ethicahealth.org>; WEBSTER COUNTY FIRE/EMS <websterfireems@gmail.com>; William (Bill) Jessee <wjessee@columbusga.org>; William
Eckstein <William.Eckstein@columbusspecialtyhospital.net>; William Nelson <william.nelson@wellstar.org>; Wilma Mejia <wilma.mejia@fmc-na.com>; Woody O'dell <wodell@hacga.com> 
Subject: FW: CMS NEWS: CMS Updates Nursing Home Guidance with Revised Visitation Recommendations
 
[EXTERNAL MESSAGE]
Good afternoon,
 
Please see the CMS Updated Nursing Home Guidance with Revised Visitation Recommendations.   Please share with your partners.
 
Thank you,
Alex
 
 

 
Alexandra R. Benoit, MBA, MHA
Vulnerable Populations Coordinator
Division of Health Protection
Emergency Preparedness & Response
Georgia Department of Public Health
2 Peachtree Street, NW
11th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303-3142
Cell: 678-710-5742
Fax: 404-463-5395
SouthernLINC: 28*66
alexandra.benoit@dph.ga.gov
 
From: CMS Press <cmslists@subscriptions.cms.hhs.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 4:28 PM 
To: Benoit, Alexandra <alexandra.benoit@dph.ga.gov> 
Subject: CMS NEWS: CMS Updates Nursing Home Guidance with Revised Visitation Recommendations
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

 

CMS NEWS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
March 10, 2021

Contact: CMS Media Relations 
 CMS Media Inquiries

  CMS Updates Nursing Home Guidance with Revised Visitation
Recommendations

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), in collaboration with the
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), issued updated guidance today
for nursing homes to safely expand visitation options during the COVID-19
pandemic public health emergency (PHE). 

This latest guidance comes as more than three million doses of vaccines have been
administered within nursing homes, thanks in part to the CDC’s Pharmacy
Partnership for Long-Term Care Program, following the U.S. Food and Drug
Administration’s (FDA) authorization for emergency use of COVID-19 vaccines. 

According to the updated guidance, facilities should allow responsible indoor
visitation at all times and for all residents, regardless of vaccination status of the
resident, or visitor, unless certain scenarios arise that would limit visitation for:

Unvaccinated residents, if the COVID-19 county positivity rate is greater than
10 percent and less than 70 percent of residents in the facility are fully
vaccinated;

Residents with confirmed COVID-19 infection, whether vaccinated or
unvaccinated, until they have met the criteria to discontinue transmission-
based precautions; or

Residents in quarantine, whether vaccinated or unvaccinated, until they have
met criteria for release from quarantine.

The updated guidance also emphasizes that “compassionate care” visits should be
allowed at all times, regardless of a resident’s vaccination status, the county’s
COVID-19 positivity rate, or an outbreak. Compassionate care visits include visits
for a resident whose health has sharply declined or is experiencing a significant
change in circumstances.

CMS continues to recommend facilities, residents, and families adhere to the core
principles of COVID-19 infection control, including maintaining physical distancing
and conducting visits outdoors whenever possible. This continues to be the safest
way to prevent the spread of COVID-19, particularly if either party has not been fully
vaccinated.

“CMS recognizes the psychological, emotional and physical toll that prolonged
isolation and separation from family have taken on nursing home residents, and
their families,” said Dr. Lee Fleisher, MD, CMS Chief Medical Officer and Director of
CMS’ Center for Clinical Standards and Quality. “That is why, now that millions of
vaccines have been administered to nursing home residents and staff, and the
number of COVID cases in nursing homes has dropped significantly, CMS is
updating its visitation guidance to bring more families together safely. This is an
important step that we are taking, as we continue to emphasize the importance of
maintaining infection prevention practices, given the continued risk of transmission
of COVID-19.” 

High vaccination rates among nursing home residents, and the diligence of
committed nursing home staff to adhere to infection control protocols, which are
enforced by CMS, have helped significantly reduce COVID-19 positivity rates and
the risk of transmission in nursing homes.

Although outbreaks increase the risk of COVID-19 transmission, as long as there is
evidence that the outbreak is contained to a single unit or separate area of the
facility, visitation can still occur.

For additional details on the updated nursing home visitation guidance released
today, visit here: https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-
certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and-memos-states-and/nursing-home-
visitation-covid-19-revised

A Fact Sheet can be found here: https://www.cms.gov/newsroom/fact-sheets/cms-
updates-nursing-home-guidance-revised-visitation-recommendations

###

Get CMS news at cms.gov/newsroom, sign up for CMS news via email and follow
CMS on @CMSgov

PF
Pat Frey

    

To:  Lauren Lynn


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